2009-2010 Undergraduate Report

The percentages in this report represent the portion of graduates with whom we had contact, not the total number of graduates in the 2009-2010 graduating class. The percent employed related to major and percent employed are of those

graduates with whom we had contact who were seeking employment and do not include graduates who were not seeking employment or continuing their education. NR = none reported; * = average based fewer than five salaries.

Employed
Not
Related

College/School/Major

College of Business

School of Arts and Communications
College of Liberal Studies

School of Education

College of Science and Health

Total

College of Business

Accountancy Major

Economics Major-CBA

Finance Major

Finance Major: Risk, Insurance and Financial Planning Conce!
Information Systems Major

International Business Major

Management Major

Management Major: General Management and Technology |
Management Major: Human Resources Emphasis
Management Major: International Management Emphasis
Marketing Major

College of Business Total

School of Arts and Communications

Art Major

Communication Studies Major: Advocacy and Communicatia
Communication Studies Major: Broadcast and Digital Media
Communication Studies Major: Interpersonal Communicatio
Communication Studies Major: Organizational and Professio
Communication Studies Major: Persuasion and Public Comm
Communication Studies Major: Public Relations and Organiz:
Communication Studies Major: Telecommunication Emphasi
Music Major: Choral Emphasis

Music Major: General Emphasis

Music Major: Instrumental Emphasis

Total
Grads

476
126
448
219
573
1842

65
37
110

14
14

46
36

134
476

(S0 R V)

No

220
92
243
135
264
954

21
21
44

10

28
17

60
220
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Continuing
Education
14 5.47%
7 21.21%
109 53.69%
7 8.43%
147 47.88%
284  32.20%
4 9.09%
2 12.50%
4 6.06%

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

2 11.11%
0 -

0 -

2 2.70%
14 5.47%
1 50.00%
2 100.00%
0 -

2 28.57%
0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

0 -

Employed
Related to
Major
221 91.32%
20  76.92%
75  79.79%
67 88.16%
133 83.13%
516 86.29%
39 97.50%
14 100.00%
56 90.32%
3 100.00%
9 100.00%
3 75.00%

0 -

13 81.25%
18 94.74%

1 100.00%
65 90.28%
221 91.32%

0 -

0 -

0 -

5 100.00%

2 66.67%

0 -

6 75.00%

1 100.00%

0 -

0 -

1 100.00%

16
5
14
3
19
57
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Not
Employed Total Employed
5 237  97.93%
1 25 96.15%
5 89 94.68%
6 70 92.11%
8 152 95.00%
5 573 95.82%
0 40 100.00%
0 14 100.00%
1 61 98.39%
0 3 100.00%
0 9 100.00%
1 3 75.00%
1 1 50.00%
1 15 93.75%
0 19 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
1 71 98.61%
5 237  97.93%
0 1 100.00%
0 0 -
0 1 100.00%
0 5 100.00%
1 2 66.67%
0 0 -
0 8 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 0 -
0 0 -
0 1 100.00%

Average
Salary
$40,587
$35,500
$34,626
$32,900
$37,110
$38,234

$45,772
$43,400
$41,777
$37,833
$45,871
$34,000
nr
$38,200
$33,449
$41,000
$37,133
$38,234

$28,000
nr
nr
$40,000
nr
nr
$40,500
nr
nr
nr
nr



Music Major: Music Theatre Emphasis

Music Major: Performance Emphasis

Music Major: Piano Pedagogy Emphasis

Theatre Arts Major: Design / Technical Emphasis
Theatre Arts Major: Management Empahsis
Theatre Arts Major: Performance Emphasis
School of Arts and Communications Total

College of Liberal Studies

Archaeological Studies Major

Economics Major-CLS

English Major

English Major: Literature Emphasis

English Major: Rhetoric and Writing Emphasis
French Major

German Studies Major

German Studies Major: Business Concentration
History Major

History Minor: Regional Emphasis

Philosophy Major

Political Science Major

Psychology Major

Public Administration Major

Sociology Major

Spanish Major

Spanish Major: Business Concentration
Women's Studies Major

College of Liberal Studies Total

School of Education

Art Education Major
Biology Major Ed

Computer Science Ed Major

Early Childhood through Middle Childhood Education Major

English Major ED

Exercise and Sport Science Major: Physical Education

General Science (Broadfield) Major
German Studies Major ED

History Major ED

Mathematics Major: Education Emphasis

Middle Childhood through Early Adolescence Education Maj:
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100.00%

71.43%
50.00%

40.00%

100.00%
57.14%
66.67%
66.67%
46.15%
75.00%
53.85%
20.00%
31.03%

53.69%
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100.00%

100.00%
66.67%
76.92%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

33.33%
100.00%
85.71%
83.33%
100.00%
83.33%
85.00%
66.67%
100.00%
79.79%

100.00%
85.71%
100.00%
87.50%
100.00%

100.00%
87.50%
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100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
96.15%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

66.67%
100.00%
66.67%
100.00%
94.44%
100.00%
91.67%
100.00%
66.67%
100.00%
94.68%

100.00%
85.71%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
87.50%

nr
nr
nr

nr
nr
$35,500

nr

nr

nr

nr
$32,500

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr
$31,926
$28,223
$39,600
$30,000
$38,583
$47,500

nr
$34,626

nr

nr

nr
$32,000
$32,000
$32,467
$37,000

nr

nr
$32,250
$32,250



Physics Major ED

Social Studies Major

School Health Education Major
Spanish Major ed

School of Education Total

College of Science and Health

Athletic Training Major

Biochemistry Major

Biology Major

Biology Major: Aquatic Science Concentration

Biology Major: Biomedical Science Concentration
Biology Major: Cellular and Molecular Biology Concentration
Biology Major: Environmental Science Concentration
Chemistry Major

Chemistry Major: ACS Certification

Chemistry Major: Business Concentration

Clinical Laboratory Science Major

Community Health Education Major

Computer Science Major

Exercise and Sport Science Major: Fitness

Exercise and Sport Science Major: Sport Management
Geography Major

Geography Major: Environmental Science Concentration
Geography Major: Geographic Information Science Concentr
Mathematics Major

Mathematics Major: Statistics Emphasis

Microbiology Major

Microbiology Major: Biomedical Concentration
Microbiology Major: Business Concentration
Microbiology Major: Environmental Science Concentration
Nuclear Medicine Technology Major

Physics Major

Physics Major: Biomedical Concentration

Physics Major: Computational Emphasis

Physics Major: Optics Emphasis

Radiation Therapy Major

Recreation Management Major

Therapeutic Recreation Major

College of Science and Health Total

13

15

18
219

12
28
92

91
16
11
14

21
37
14
27
14

12
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22.22%
14.29%
8.43%

50.00%
80.00%
60.47%
68.00%
80.00%
60.00%
100.00%
100.00%
30.00%
57.14%
53.85%
28.57%
100.00%
50.00%
60.00%
50.00%
100.00%
40.00%
23.08%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
10.53%
25.00%
33.33%
47.88%
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133

100.00%
71.43%
100.00%
88.16%

100.00%
100.00%
52.94%
81.25%
50.00%
50.00%
100.00%

100.00%
71.43%
100.00%
83.33%
60.00%
100.00%
100.00%
75.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
80.00%
100.00%

94.12%
83.33%
87.50%
83.13%
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0
14
1
0
0
0
16
5
7
152

100.00%
85.71%
100.00%
92.11%

100.00%
100.00%
94.12%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
85.71%
100.00%
83.33%
80.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
93.33%
100.00%

94.12%
83.33%
87.50%
95.00%

nr
$28,600
37900
$34,000
$32,900

$40,000
$28,640
$33,840

nr
$31,250

nr
$38,940
$55,000

nr

nr
$48,790

nr

nr

nr
nr
nr

$39,150
nr

$30,000

$40,786

nr
$51,000
nr
nr
nr
nr

$24,020
$27,262
$37,110
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