2009-2010 Undergraduate Report

The percentages in this report represent the portion of graduates with whom we had contact, not the total number of graduates in the 2009-2010 graduating class. The percent employed related to major and percent employed are of those graduates with whom we had contact who were seeking employment and do not include graduates who were not seeking employment or continuing their education. NR = none reported; * = average based fewer than five salaries.

graduates with whom we had contact who were seeking employment and do no			- 8 - p 7.				nployed	Employed				
	Total	No	Not Seeking			lated to	Not	Not			Average	
College/School/Major	Grads	Information	Employment			Major		Related	Employed	Total Employed		Salary
College of Business	476	220	0	14	5.47%	221	91.32%	16	5	237	97.93%	\$40,587
School of Arts and Communications	126	92	1	7	21.21%	20	76.92%	5	1	25	96.15%	\$35,500
College of Liberal Studies	448	243	2	109	53.69%	75	79.79%	14	5	89	94.68%	\$34,626
School of Education	219	135	1	7	8.43%	67	88.16%	3	6	70	92.11%	\$32,900
College of Science and Health	573	264	2	147	47.88%	133	83.13%	19	8	152	95.00%	\$37,110
Total	1842	954	6	284	32.20%	516	86.29%	57	25	573	95.82%	\$38,234
College of Business												
Accountancy Major	65	21	0	4	9.09%	39	97.50%	1	0	40	100.00%	\$45,772
Economics Major-CBA	37	21	0	2	12.50%	14	100.00%	0	0	14	100.00%	\$43,400
Finance Major	110	44	0	4	6.06%	56	90.32%	5	1	61	98.39%	\$41,777
Finance Major: Risk, Insurance and Financial Planning Conce	8	5	0	0	-	3	100.00%	0	0	3	100.00%	\$37,833
Information Systems Major	14	5	0	0	-	9	100.00%	0	0	9	100.00%	\$45,871
nternational Business Major	14	10	0	0	-	3	75.00%	0	1	3	75.00%	\$34,000
Management Major	8	6	0	0	-	0	-	1	1	1	50.00%	nr
Management Major: General Management and Technology	46	28	0	2	11.11%	13	81.25%	2	1	15	93.75%	\$38,200
Management Major: Human Resources Emphasis	36	17	0	0	-	18	94.74%	1	0	19	100.00%	\$33,449
Management Major: International Management Emphasis	4	3	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	\$41,000
Marketing Major	134	60	0	2	2.70%	65	90.28%	6	1	71	98.61%	\$37,133
College of Business Total	476	220	0	14	5.47%	221	91.32%	16	5	237	97.93%	\$38,234
School of Arts and Communications												
Art Major	19	17	0	1	50.00%	0	-	1	0	1	100.00%	\$28,000
Communication Studies Major: Advocacy and Communicatio	6	4	0	2	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Communication Studies Major: Broadcast and Digital Media	6	5	0	0	-	0	-	1	0	1	100.00%	nr
Communication Studies Major: Interpersonal Communicatio	19	11	1	2	28.57%	5	100.00%	0	0	5	100.00%	\$40,000
Communication Studies Major: Organizational and Professio	11	8	0	0	-	2	66.67%	0	1	2	66.67%	nr
Communication Studies Major: Persuasion and Public Comm	1	1	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Communication Studies Major: Public Relations and Organiza	38	30	0	0	-	6	75.00%	2	0	8	100.00%	\$40,500
Communication Studies Major: Telecommunication Emphasi	3	2	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr
Music Major: Choral Emphasis	1	1	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Music Major: General Emphasis	1	1	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Music Major: Instrumental Emphasis	5	4	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr

Music Major: Music Theatre Emphasis	2	1	0	0	_	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
Music Major: Nusic Meatre Emphasis Music Major: Performance Emphasis	5	3	0	2	100.00%	0	100.0070	0	0	0	-	nr	
Music Major: Piano Pedagogy Emphasis	1	1	0	0	-	0		0	0	0		nr	
Theatre Arts Major: Design / Technical Emphasis	2	2	0	0	_	0	_	0	0	0	_	""	
Theatre Arts Major: Management Empahsis	3	1	0	0	-	2	100.00%	0	0	2	100.00%	nr	
Theatre Arts Major: Performance Emphasis	3	0	0	0	-	2	66.67%	1	0	3	100.00%	nr	
School of Arts and Communications Total	126	92	1	7	21.21%	20	76.92%	5	1	25	96.15%	\$35,500	
School of Arts and Communications Total	120	92	7	,	21.2170	20	70.92%	3	1	25	90.15%	\$55,500	
College of Liberal Studies													
Archaeological Studies Major	25	17	1	5	71.43%	2	100.00%	0	0	2	100.00%	nr	
Economics Major-CLS	3	1	0	1	50.00%	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
English Major	4	3	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
English Major: Literature Emphasis	9	6	0	0	-	0	-	3	0	3	100.00%	nr	
English Major: Rhetoric and Writing Emphasis	27	17	0	4	40.00%	6	100.00%	0	0	6	100.00%	\$32,500	*
French Major	3	3	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr	
German Studies Major	6	4	0	2	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	_	nr	
German Studies Major: Business Concentration	3	3	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr	
History Major	11	4	0	4	57.14%	1	33.33%	1	1	2	66.67%	nr	
History Minor: Regional Emphasis	7	4	0	2	66.67%	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
Philosophy Major	19	10	0	6	66.67%	0	-	2	1	2	66.67%	nr	
Political Science Major	51	25	0	12	46.15%	12	85.71%	2	0	14	100.00%	\$31,926	
Psychology Major	139	67	0	54	75.00%	15	83.33%	2	1	17	94.44%	\$28,223	
Public Administration Major	17	4	0	7	53.85%	6	100.00%	0	0	6	100.00%	\$39,600	*
Sociology Major	49	34	0	3	20.00%	10	83.33%	1	1	11	91.67%	1	*
Spanish Major	68	38	1	9	31.03%	17	85.00%	3	0	20	100.00%	\$38,583	
Spanish Major: Business Concentration	6	3	0	0	-	2	66.67%	0	1	2	66.67%	\$47,500	*
Women's Studies Major	1	0	0	0	_	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
College of Liberal Studies Total	448	243	2	109	53.69%	75	79.79%	14	5	89	94.68%	\$34,626	
School of Education	1	4	0	^	_	0		0	0	^		n=	
Art Education Major	4	4		0		0	100.00%	0	0	0	100.00%	nr	
Biology Major Ed	2	1	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr	
Computer Science Ed Major	1	1	0	0	-	0	- 05 740/	0	0	0	- OF 34 0/	nr ¢22.000	
Early Childhood through Middle Childhood Education Major	37	30	0	0	-	6	85.71%	0	1	6	85.71%	\$32,000	n
English Major ED	11	7	0	0	-	4	100.00%	0	0	4	100.00%	\$32,000	*
Exercise and Sport Science Major: Physical Education	34	14	0	4	20.00%	14	87.50%	2	0	16	100.00%	\$32,467	* *
General Science (Broadfield) Major	3	1	0	0	-	2	100.00%	0	0	2	100.00%	\$37,000	*
German Studies Major ED	1	1	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr	
History Major ED	1	1	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr	
Mathematics Major: Education Emphasis Middle Childhood through Early Adolescence Education Major	1 12 66	1 5 42	0 0 0	0 0 0	-	0 7 21	- 100.00% 87.50%	0 0 0	0 0 3	0 7 21	- 100.00% 87.50%	nr \$32,250 \$32,250	*

Physics Major ED	1	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	-	nr
Social Studies Major	13	11	1	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	\$28,600 *
School Health Education Major	15	6	0	2	22.22%	5	71.43%	1	1	6	85.71%	37900 *
Spanish Major ed	18	11	0	1	14.29%	6	100.00%	0	0	6	100.00%	\$34,000 *
School of Education Total	219	135	1	7	8.43%	67	88.16%	3	6	70	92.11%	\$32,900
College of Science and Health												
Athletic Training Major	12	4	0	4	50.00%	4	100.00%	0	0	4	100.00%	\$40,000 *
Biochemistry Major	28	13	0	12	80.00%	3	100.00%	0	0	3	100.00%	\$28,640 *
Biology Major	92	49	0	26	60.47%	9	52.94%	7	1	16	94.12%	\$33,840 *
Biology Major: Aquatic Science Concentration	2	2		0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Biology Major: Biomedical Science Concentration	91	40	1	34	68.00%	13	81.25%	3	0	16	100.00%	\$31,250 *
Biology Major: Cellular and Molecular Biology Concentration	16	6	0	8	80.00%	1	50.00%	1	0	2	100.00%	nr
Biology Major: Environmental Science Concentration	11	5	0	0	-	3	50.00%	3	0	6	100.00%	\$38,940 *
Chemistry Major	14	4	0	6	60.00%	4	100.00%	0	0	4	100.00%	\$55,000 nr
Chemistry Major: ACS Certification	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Chemistry Major: Business Concentration	2	0	0	2	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Clinical Laboratory Science Major	21	4	0	0	-	17	100.00%	0	0	17	100.00%	\$48,790 *
Community Health Education Major	37	27	0	3	30.00%	5	71.43%	1	1	6	85.71%	nr
Computer Science Major	14	7	0	4	57.14%	3	100.00%	0	0	3	100.00%	nr
Exercise and Sport Science Major: Fitness	27	14	0	7	53.85%	5	83.33%	0	1	5	83.33%	
Exercise and Sport Science Major: Sport Management	14	7	0	2	28.57%	3	60.00%	1	1	4	80.00%	nr
Geography Major	8	4	0	4	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Geography Major: Environmental Science Concentration	4	2	0	1	50.00%	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr
Geography Major: Geographic Information Science Concentr	12	2	0	6	60.00%	4	100.00%	0	0	4	100.00%	
Mathematics Major	9	0	1	4	50.00%	3	75.00%	1	0	4	100.00%	\$39,150 *
Mathematics Major: Statistics Emphasis	6	2	0	4	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Microbiology Major	9	4	0	2	40.00%	3	100.00%	0	0	3	100.00%	\$30,000 *
Microbiology Major: Biomedical Concentration	18	5	0	3	23.08%	10	100.00%	0	0	10	100.00%	\$40,786
Microbiology Major: Business Concentration	1	0	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	
Microbiology Major: Environmental Science Concentration	2	2	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Nuclear Medicine Technology Major	23	8	0	0	-	12	80.00%	2	1	14	93.33%	\$51,000 *
Physics Major	13	12	0	0	-	1	100.00%	0	0	1	100.00%	nr
Physics Major: Biomedical Concentration	4	2	0	2	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Physics Major: Computational Emphasis	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Physics Major: Optics Emphasis	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	-	0	0	0	-	nr
Radiation Therapy Major	22	3	0	2	10.53%	16	94.12%	0	1	16	94.12%	
Recreation Management Major	20	12	0	2	25.00%	5	83.33%	0	1	5	83.33%	\$24,020 *
Therapeutic Recreation Major	36	24	0	4	33.33%	7	87.50%	0	1	7	87.50%	\$27,262 *
College of Science and Health Total	573	264	2	147	47.88%	133	83.13%	19	8	152	95.00%	\$37,110
-												•